

CNR No. PBPTA1-000364-2017

CHI-818-13

State Vs. Harpreet Singh etc.

Present: None.

File taken up today in compliance of Office Order bearing No. 2966 dated 31-05-2020 passed by Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Patiala, since the complete Lock-down has been extended upto 30-06-2020, in view of the situation arising out of outbreak of pandemic Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19). As such, now the case stands adjourned to 25.06.2020 for the purpose already fixed as per previous order.

Gurdev Singh, PCS  
CJJD/JMIC/RC  
Rajpura, UID:PB0514

Date of Order: 11.06.2020  
(Sheenu Chhabra Stenographer Gr-III)