

CNR No: PBSAA10012862019

CIS No: CHA-84-2019

PUNJAB STATE VS Kuldeep Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Abhey Singh, APP for the State.
Sh. Sachin Chaudhary, Advocate, counsel for accused.

Due to facts mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of accused Kuldeep Singh is exempted for today only.

No PW is present. As such, prosecution witnesses mentioned at Sr.NO.1, 7 and 9 in the list of witnesses be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each with one surety each in the like amount for 18.11.2021.

Date of Order: 28.09.2021.
Kulwinder Singh.

(Ankita Gupta)
JMIC-Kharar.
UID NO . PB00524